for a period of seven years from the date of such transfer is required to be transferred by the Company 
along with interest accrued (if any) thereon to ‘Investor Education and Protection Fund’ (IEPF) constituted 
by the Central Government. Accordingly, the Company had during FY 2024-25 transferred Rs. 46,98,613/-  
(Forty Six Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirteen Only) to IEPF which were belonging to 
the Members whose dividend for the FY 2016-17 was unclaimed for seven years. Pursuant to the provisions 
of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, 
Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 (as amended), all the shares of the Company on which dividend